South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 03:02:25 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2426 (Rat #0412, Act #0380 of 1986) General Bill, By F. Gilbert, D.M. Beasley, J. Faber, D.N. Holt, J.E. Lockemy, D.E.
Martin, Patterson, A.V. Rawl, J.I. Rogers, Russell, Washington and R.R. Woods

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Sections 41-10-10 through 41-10-110 so as to provide
for the method and manner of the payment of wages and exempt domestic labor in private homes and employers employing
fewer than five employees during the preceding twelve months; and to repeal Sections 41-11-10 through 41-11-50, 41-11-110
through 41-11-140, 41-11-170, 41-11-180, and 41-11-200 through 41-11-240 relating to payment of wages.

02/14/85
02/14/85
04/24/85
04/25/85
04/25/85
04/26/85
04/30/85
04/30/85
01/29/86
02/12/86
02/12/86
03/25/86
03/25/86
03/25/86
04/09/86
04/15/86
04/21/86
04/21/86
04/21/86
05/05/86

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-824

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-824

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2646
Amended HJ-2714

Read second time HJ-2714

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2727

Introduced and read first time SJ-1792

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-1792

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-290
Read second time SJ-556

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1556

Amended SJ-1171

Read third time SJ-1172

Returned SJ-1172

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2270

Ratified R 412

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/21/86

Act No. 380

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



