

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

### H\*2426 (Rat #0412, Act #0380 of 1986) General Bill, By F. Gilbert, D.M. Beasley, J. Faber, D.N. Holt, J.E. Lockemy, D.E. Martin, Patterson, A.V. Rawl, J.I. Rogers, Russell, Washington and R.R. Woods

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Sections 41-10-10 through 41-10-110 so as to provide for the method and manner of the payment of wages and exempt domestic labor in private homes and employers employing fewer than five employees during the preceding twelve months; and to repeal Sections 41-11-10 through 41-11-50, 41-11-110 through 41-11-140, 41-11-170, 41-11-180, and 41-11-200 through 41-11-240 relating to payment of wages.

02/14/85	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-824
02/14/85	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-824
04/24/85	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2646
04/25/85	House	Amended HJ-2714
04/25/85	House	Read second time HJ-2714
04/26/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2727
04/30/85	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1792
04/30/85	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-1792
01/29/86	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-290
02/12/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-556
02/12/86	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1556
03/25/86	Senate	Amended SJ-1171
03/25/86	Senate	Read third time SJ-1172
03/25/86	Senate	Returned SJ-1172
04/09/86	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2270
04/15/86		Ratified R 412
04/21/86		Signed By Governor
04/21/86		Effective date 04/21/86
04/21/86		Act No. 380
05/05/86		Copies available